PTO-1595 RI

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	<u>8-7·N</u> 101439⋅	1	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
1.		Name and address of receiving parties:	
	Name of conveying parties: MICHAEL KLOESS	Name: TI Group Automotive Systems	
	ALBERT BOECKER	344 000	
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? No	/63//	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Lochfeldstrasse 31	
	● Assignment □ Merger	r <del>=</del>	
	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: <b>D-76437 Rastatt</b> State <b>Germany</b> Zip Code	
	□ Other:		
	Execution Date: July 18, 2000		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 18, 2000		
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes • No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, KISSELLE, LEARMAN & McCulloch, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
	Internal Address: P. O. Box 4390	Enclosed \$730.00 (filing/recording fees)      Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 201 W. Big BeaverRoad  City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48099-4390	Deposit Account Number: 50-0852  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.		
/2000 :581	the original document.		
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
}	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
	<del></del>		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, MICHAEL KLOESS and ALBERT BOECKER, have invented certain improvements in a FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, <u>TI Group Automotive Systems Technology Center GmbH</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having its principal place of business at Lochfeldstrasse 31, D-76437 Rastatt, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

> PATENT REEL: 011006 FRAME: 0293

We further authorize said corporation to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and we further agree to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and to perform such other proper acts as said corporation may deem necessary to secure to said corporation or its designees the rights herein assigned.

July 18, 2000

July 18, 2000

Michael Kloess

Albert Boecker

Witnesses:

Clastin.

H. STICKEL

Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, Learman & McCulloch, P.C. P. O. Box 4390 Troy, MI 48099-4390

**RECORDED: 08/07/2000** 

2